* X %

Tempus Project

WBC
European Commission WBC Virtual Manufacturing Network
TEMPUS
Kick off meeting, Kragujevac, March 24-26, 2009.
LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
25th March 2009, University of Kragujevac, Serbia
No Name of participant Institution/Company Occupation Phone e-mail
1. Verica Babi¢ University of Kragujevac Vice Rector +38164 8288791 | vbabic@kg.ac.rs
Jasmina Gaji¢ National Tempus Office Office Administrator | +38111 3233 409 | office@tempus.ac.rs
3. Vesna Mandi¢ University of Kragujevac Project Coordinator | +38134 501 201 mandic@kg.ac.rs
4. Vesna Fila Ministry of Education, Sector for Deputy Ministry +38164 8134003 | vesna.fila@mp.gov.rs
Development of Education and
International Cooperation
5. Milo$ Djuran University of Kragujevac Rector +38134 370 270 djuran@kg.ac.rs
6. Aleksandar Vosti¢ Ministry of Economy and Regional Advisor +38164 1146991 | aleksandarvostic@yahoo.com
Development, Department for Efficient
Economy Improvement
7. Aleksandra Vuceti¢ Ministry of Economy and Regional Advisor +38164 1113591 | ana.vucetic@merr.sr.gov.yu
Development, Small and Medium
Enterprises and Entrepreneurship
Department
8. Tomislav Grdovic Serbian Agency for the Development of | Advisor +38111 3346 601 | tomislav.grdovic@sme.gov.rs
Small and Medium - sized Enterprises
and Entrepreneurship
9. Ljiljana Mijatovié University of Kragujevac Vice Rector +38134 370 270 mijatoviclj@kg.ac.rs
10. Dusan Puaca Chamber of Commerce, Kragujevac President +38134 335 805 puaca@rpk.kg.co.rs
11. Marina Vukobratovié Ministry of Science and Technological Independent +38164 8166034 | marina.vukobratovic@nauka.g
Karan Development, Department for Advisor ov.rs
Technological Development, Transfer of
Technologies and Innovation System
12, Silvio Fanini University of Padova Post-Doc +39049 8276819 | silvio.fanini@unipd.it
13. Nikolas Paidan IPU Engineer +45 45254616 nap@ipu.dk
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14. Mogens Arentoft IPU Head of Technology | +45 45254612 ma@ipu.dk
Development

15. Drago Miljani¢ Metalik - Niksi¢ Director +38269 026631 metalik@cg.yu

16. Mileta Janji¢ University of Montenegro Assistant Professor | +38269 453876 mileta@ac.me

17. Jasminka Lukovi¢ Regional Agency for Economic Director +38163 404646 officekg@redasp.rs

Jaglici¢ Development of Sumadija and director@redasp.rs

Pomoravlje

18. Dragutin Dukié University of Kragujevac Vice Rector +38132 222 584 djukicba@eunet.rs

19. Miroslav Babi¢ Mechanical Engineering Faculty, Dean og MFK +38134335867 babic@kg.ac.rs
Kragujevac

19. Goran Stojanovi¢ University of Novi Sad Professor +38121 4852552 | goran@uns.ns.ac.rs

20. Tomaz Sustar C3M Researcher +38612000444 tomaz.sustar@c3m.sl

21, Tomaz Rodic University of Ljubljana Professor +3861470450 tomaz.rodic@ntf.uni-lj.si

22, Branko budi¢ Tri Best d.o.o, Banja Luka Director +38765524530 branko@tribestbl.com

23. Zivko Babi¢ University of Banja Luka Assistant Professor | +38765462982 babicz@urc.rs.ba

24. Zoran Jurkovi¢ University of Rijeka Assistant Professor +38551651466 zoran.jurkovic@riteh.hr

25. Milentije Stefanovic Mechanical Engineering Faculty, Full Professor +38163 8496950 | stefan@kg.ac.rs
Kragujevac

26. Nenad Marjanovié Mechanical Engineering Faculty, Full Professor +38164 8288703 | nesam@kg.ac.yu
Kragujevac

27. Milan Sljivi¢ University of Banja Luka Full Professor +38765 978327 mslivic@teol.net

28. Goran Matovic SCGM d.o.o Director +38162 227500 gmatovic@scgm.com

29, Milo§ Comié University of Kragujevac Head of UNIC +38134 335 709 misko@kg.ac.rs

30. Jovana Pavicevic University of Kragujevac Associate +38164 0638402 | jpavicevic@kg.ac.rs

31. Sasa Randelovic Mechanical Engineering Faculty - CEVIP | Researcher +38134 501 201 sasarandelovic@kg.ac.rs

32. Marko Panti¢ University of Kragujevac - CEVIP Project assistant +38134 501 201 cevip@kg.ac.rs

33.

34,




